LT80603EVKIT# Evaluates: LT80603, LT80602 in 5V
Output-Voltage Application
Rev 0; 1/26
© 2026 Analog Devices, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Description
The LT80603EVKIT# (EV kit) is a proven 5V design to
evaluate the LT80603 synchronous step-down Silent
Switcher®. The EV kit is designed for a 5V output. The

Voltage Application
www.analog.com  Analog Devices | 11
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
LT80603EVKIT# EV kit
#Denotes RoHS-compliant.
LT80603EVKIT# Bill of Materials
ITEM QTY REFERENCE DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 2 C12, C13 Capacitor, 1206, 4.7µF, 100V, X7R, 10% Murata, GRM31CZ72A475KE11
2 2 C16, C17 Capacitor, 0603, 0.1µF, 100V, X7R, 10% Murata, GRM188R72A104KA35
3 1 C5 Capacitor, 0402, 5.6PF, 50V, C0G/NPO Kemet, C0402C569C5GAC
4 1 C18 Capacitor, 0603, 2.2µF, 10V, X7R, 10% Murata, GRM188R71A225KE15
5 1 C19 Capacitor, 0402, 8200PF, 50V, X7R, 10% Venkel, C0402X7R500822KNP
6 1 C20 Capacitor, 0402, 1µF, 10V, X7R, 10% Murata, GRM155Z71A105KE01
7 1 C26 Capacitor, 0402, 0.1µF, 16V, X7R, 10% TDK, C1005X7R1C104K050BC
8 1 C21 Capacitor, 1210, 47µF, 10V, X7R, 10% Murata, GRM32ER71A476KE15
9 1 C22 Capacitor, 1210, 22µF, 16V, X7R, 10% Murata, GRM32ER71C226KEA8
10 1 L1 Inductor, 8.2µH, 20% Coilcraft, XGL6060-822ME
11 1 R1 Resistor, 0603, 3.32MΩ, 1%, 1/10W Vishay, CRCW06033M32FK
12 1 R2 Resistor, 0402, 953KΩ, 1%, 1/16W Vishay, CRCW0402953KFKEDC
13 1 R3 Resistor, 0402, 1MΩ, 1%, 1/10W Panasonic, ERJ-2RKF1004
14 1 R4 Resistor, 0402, 191KΩ, 1%, 1/16W Vishay, CRCW0402191KFK
15 1 R6 Resistor, 0402, 20KΩ, 1%, 1/16W Vishay, CRCW040220K0FK
16 1 R8 Resistor, 0402, 0, 1/10W Panasonic, ERJ-2GE0R00
17 1 U1 IC, Regulator, FC2QFN17 Analog Devices, LT80603AFO+T
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
18 1 C1 Capacitor, 0603, 0.1µF, 100V, X7R, 10% Murata, GRM188R72A104KA35
19 1 C2 Capacitor, 0402, 220pF, 100V, X7R, 10% Murata, GRM155R72A221KA01
20 1 C9 Capacitor, Aluminium, 33µF, 100V, 20% Panasonic, EEE-TG2A330P
21 1 C14 Capacitor, 0805 Open
22 1 L2 Inductor, 15µH, 20% Coilcraft, XGL5050-153ME
23 1 R10 Resistor, 0603, 0, 5%, 1/10W Samsung, RC1608J000CS
24 1 Q1 MOSFET, N-CH, 40V, 14A, DPAK Vishay, SUD50N04-8M8P-4GE3
25 1 R12 Resistor, 2512; 0.1Ω, 1%, 3W Bourns, CRA2512-FZ-R100ELF
26 1 R13 Resistor, 0805, 10KΩ, 0.1%, 1/10W TE Connectivity, RN73C2A10KB
27 1 FB1 Ferrite Bead, 0805 Open
LT80603EVKIT#  Evaluates: LT80603,
LT80602 in 5V Output-
Voltage Application
www.analog.com  Analog Devices | 12
ITEM QTY REFERENCE DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
28 2 C3, C11 Capacitor, 0603 Open